

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

WEEE Compliance

All Precision Digital Corporation products are in conformity with the Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 4 July 2012 and the Amendment Directive (EU) 2018/849 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 30 May 2018 on the preventing, reducing, and management of waste from electrical and electronic equipment (sometimes referred to as WEEE).

Precision Digital Corporation has decided to comply with the EU WEEE Directive by maintaining a "Take Back Program" which we communicate to all end users of our products. Our intent is to allow customers to return any Precision Digital Corporation product to us for appropriate disposition.

Signed for and on behalf of Precision Digital Corporation in Hopkinton, MA on July 16, 2019.

Jeffrey L Peters President

frey Setus